CHARLES CLARK Marketing & Public Information Officer & Acting Director of Development



Lackawanna City Hall – Room 309 Lackawanna, NY 14218 Office: 716-827-6475 Mobile: 716-948-6475 Email: chuck.clark@lackny.com

# MEDIA ADVISORY - PHOTO/STORY OPPORTUNITY

#### CITY OF LACKAWANNA 2024 INSTALLATION CEREMONY OFFICES OF MAYOR, CITY COUNCIL PRESIDENT & COUCILMEMBER 4<sup>th</sup> WARD

The public and media are welcome to attend the city's 2024 Installation Ceremony, where winners of the November, 2023 General Election for the offices of Mayor, City Council President and Councilmember 4th Ward will be sworn-in to new four-year terms.

#### Monday, January 1, 2024 Noon – 1:00 PM Lackawanna Senior Center 230 Martin Road

## Oaths of Office

- Mayor Annette lafallo
- City Council President Frederic Marrano
- City Council Member 4<sup>th</sup> Ward Kevin Surdyke

### Itinerary:

- Invocation
  - o Rev. Msgr. David LiPuma Our Lady of Victory National Shrine & Basilica
- National Anthem / Pledge of Allegiance
- Opening Remarks
  - o Jeremy Zellner Chairman, Erie County Democratic Committee
- Dignitary Remarks
  - Timothy Kennedy NYS Senator 63 District
  - Jonathan Rivera NYS Assemblymember 149<sup>th</sup> District
  - Mark Poloncarz Erie County Executive
  - o John Gilmour Erie County Legislator 9th District
- Oaths of Office
  - o Administered by Hon. Kenneth Szyszkowski Lackawanna City Court Judge
- Benediction
  - Deacon Michael Quinn St. Anthony R.C. Church
- Closing Hymn
  - Dawn Quinn St. Anthony R.C. Church